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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

470 A NICER REFLECTION 4895.09
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025345.000 08/27/2018 44125 30233 12974 HOUSE CLEANING 1020 S INDIANA 1057.88
Vendor # 470 SubTotal 1057.88

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

25 A. E. BOYCE COMPANY INC 8462.22
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101002214.000 08/27/2018 44138 30246 0493847-IN PAYROLL 34.80
Vendor # 25 SubTotal 34.80

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

126 A1 PORTAPOTTY LLC 268.40
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001362.000 08/07/2018 44066 30185 14912 PORTA POTTY FOR WILKERSON 89.00
Vendor # 126 SubTotal 89.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
604428000.000 08/27/2018 44122 30230 111733 METER DEPOSIT REFUND 100.00
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 100.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

40 AFLAC 3087.76
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
751000751.000 08/03/2018 44048 44048 AFLAC 370.67
752000752.000 08/03/2018 44048 44048 AFLAC LIFE 15.30
Vendor # 40 SubTotal 385.97

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

323 AIRGAS USA 123.93
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025499.000 08/27/2018 44126 30234 9955095188 RENT CYL LARGE ARGON 17.78
Vendor # 323 SubTotal 17.78

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

4 ALL-STATE 62.92
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44127 30235 5458294 YELLOW DUMP/PEDAL ASY 62.92
Vendor # 4 SubTotal 62.92

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

427 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS CO (3108) 658.48
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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753000753.000 08/03/2018 44052 44052 VOLUNTARY LIFE 82.31
Vendor # 427 SubTotal 82.31

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

227 ARCOM 1844.83
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025323.000 08/27/2018 44128 30236 30098 INSTALL VOICE 201.12
606025323.000 08/27/2018 44128 30236 30098 INSTALL VOICE 201.11
606025323.000 08/27/2018 44128 30236 30122 CHECK FAX WW TREATMENT 167.85
Vendor # 227 SubTotal 570.08

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

7 ASBESTECH INC 1547.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025314.000 08/27/2018 44129 30237 11408 LEAD & ASBESTOS TESTING OLD 1262.00
601025314.000 08/27/2018 44129 30237 11409 LEAD & ASBESTOS TESTING OLD 285.00
Vendor #7 SubTotal 1547.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

107 ASPHALT SUPPLY 1755.48
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301384.000 08/27/2018 44130 30238 12245 #11 SURFACE 45.00
101301384.000 08/27/2018 44130 30238 12216 #11 SURFACE 2.76 124.20
Vendor # 107 SubTotal 169.20

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

359 ASTBURY WATER TECHNOLOGY 9169.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001312.000 08/07/2018 44067 30186 206409 LAB ON WATER 75.00
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 206828 POTABILITY LAB #20 27.50
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 206829 POTABILITY LAB #20 27.50
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 207386 LEAD AND COPPER REPORTS LAB 900.00
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 207387 POTABILITY LAB 27.50
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 207388 POTABILITY LAB 55.00
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 207389 POTABILITY LAB 27.50
601025373.000 08/27/2018 44131 30239 206633 POTABILITY LAB 275.00
Vendor # 359 SubTotal 1415.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

51 AT&T 21581.19
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025323.000 08/06/2018 44057 30177 6165843400 ROUTER EQUIPMENT FOR SEWER 311.32
601025323.000 08/06/2018 44057 30177 4188033400 ROUTER EQUIPMENT FOR SEWER 2262.36
606025323.000 08/16/2018 44104 30209 812246834127 WW PHONES AND INTERNET 2047.93

34

601025323.000 08/22/2018 44180 30221 812246068608 MONTHLY CHARGES 75.16
Vendor # 51 SubTotal 4696.77
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186 AT&T 16050.34
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025323.000 08/29/2018 44241 30325 5873163400 ROUTER FEES 156.59
606025323.000 08/29/2018 44241 30325 5873163400 ROUTER FEES 156.58
606025323.000 08/29/2018 44241 30325 9180093400 ROUTER EQUIPMENT 2262.26
Vendor # 186 SubTotal 2575.43

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

437 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 2909.39
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025323.000 08/22/2018 44182 30223 838425122 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 182.03
Vendor # 437 SubTotal 182.03

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

42 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO 5528.77
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
754000754.000 08/03/2018 44047 44047 GROUP LIFE 781.43
754000754.000 08/23/2018 44245 44245 G7470-0002 GROUP LIFE 589.56
Vendor # 42 SubTotal 1370.99

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

8 AUTO ONE INC 1360.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020441.000 08/27/2018 44132 30240 99320 BED LINER 1360.00
Vendor # 8 SubTotal 1360.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

413 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE 26522.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025118.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004545924 WC INSURANCE 279.00
101301341.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 STREET OR ROAD 10462.00
601025137.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 WATER PORTION 756.00
606025118.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANT 2692.00
101020341.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 POLICE PORTION 9586.00
101003341.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 CLERICAL 517.00
204001126.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 PARKS 607.00
101301341.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 SANITATION PORTION 1088.00
101301341.000 08/22/2018 44179 30220 004551726 MUNICIPAL WORKERS 535.00
Vendor # 413 SubTotal 26522.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

315 B&B SIGNS 2395.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301369.000 08/27/2018 44134 30242 20180801 2 REFLECTIVE BLUE STREET 120.00
Vendor # 315 SubTotal 120.00
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682 BAUER BUILT TIRE 10571.66
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013342 DOT INSPECTIONS 394.46
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013402 FUEL FILTER, AIR FILTER, OIL 503.78
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013558 TIRE MOUNT METAL VALVE 241.18
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013534 TIRE MOUNT AND DISMOUNT STEM 1095.25
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013626 TIRE MOUNT AND DISMOUNT 44.50
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013630 TIRE MOUNT AND DISMOUNT 172.18
101301231.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013630 TIRE MOUNT AND DISMOUNT 172.18
101301365.000 08/27/2018 44135 30243 536013116 HYDRAULIC HOSE, MISC SUPPLIES 335.00
Vendor # 682 SubTotal 2958.53

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

583 BEST EQUIPMENT 16727.81
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025344.000 08/27/2018 44136 30244 S1189764 WIND GUIDE ASSEMBLY 2060.93
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44136 30244 S1189764 WIND GUIDE ASSEMBLY 343.49
101301443.000 08/27/2018 44136 30244 S1189764 WIND GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1030.46
101301443.000 08/27/2018 44136 30244 S1189763 4 QUART OVERFLOW BOTTLE 428.70
101301444.000 08/27/2018 44136 30244 S$1189578 50 BLUE GARBAGE CONTAINERS 3702.84
Vendor # 583 SubTotal 7566.42

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

121 BIO CHEM INC 7631.66
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025397.000 08/27/2018 44137 30245 17149 HYPER ION 19997 DF 431 4744.36
Vendor # 121 SubTotal 4744.36

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

17 BMS LLC 14931.98
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003341.000 08/21/2018 44112 30214 102788 HRA AUGUST 157.50
601025124.000 08/21/2018 44113 30215 2718843 HRA BENEFIT/0764 1670.36
101002124.000 08/21/2018 44114 30216 2718820 HRA BENEFIT/3856 557.37
Vendor # 17 SubTotal 2385.23

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

255 BYRNES, PAUL 7283.55
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44076 30195 8 CONCESSIONS 2629.52
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44076 30195 7 CONCESSIONS 139.00
Vendor # 255 SubTotal 2768.52

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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601025322.000 08/27/2018 44119 30227 119132 CREDIT ON ACCOUNT 32.66
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 32.66

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

426 CINTAS CORPORATION 1298.46
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020232.000 08/27/2018 44139 30247 4008282824 RUGS 156.94
Vendor # 426 SubTotal 156.94

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

9 CITATION EQUIPMENT 1368.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025432.000 08/27/2018 44140 30248 200348 SERVICE AND REPAIR ENGINE 49.00
606025432.000 08/27/2018 44140 30248 200355 HONDA GAS ENGINE, TRIGGER 1319.00
Vendor # 9 SubTotal 1368.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 32553.54
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025542.000 08/01/2018 44027 30165 21800.00 WATER METER 1 2665.92
601025542.000 08/29/2018 44237 30321 21800 00 WATER PURCHASED 4391.25
Vendor # 329 SubTotal 7057.17

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

668 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR 19332.18
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
256001500.000 08/13/2018 44091 30205 6532 FEB OPO ADDITIONAL 155.55
Vendor # 668 SubTotal 155.55

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

34 CLARK COUNTY REMC 178223.46
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025354.000 08/16/2018 44105 30210 25123007 ELECTRIC FOR WW PLANT 11651.15
606025354.000 08/29/2018 44238 30322 192 ALLENTOWN LIFT STATION 5992.81
201001355.000 08/29/2018 44238 30322 1609 STREET LIGHTS 879.49
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44238 30322 25123025 HYW 60 WATER TANK 39.05
Vendor # 34 SubTotal 18562.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

387 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER 3950.74
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44141 30249 072118S SERVICES RENDERED 477.36
Vendor # 387 SubTotal 477.36

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

77 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL 58698.37
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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101301381.000 08/27/2018 44142 30250 27218 TRASH DISPOSAL 7891.59
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44142 30250 27264 TRASH DISPOSAL 311.21
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44142 30250 27183 TRASH DISPOSAL 293.28
Vendor # 77 SubTotal 8496.08

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

183 COCA COLA BOTTLING CO CONSOLIDATED 1089.75
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44068 30187 1192215238 CONCESSIONS 187.00
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44068 30187 1192215276 CONCESSIONS 148.75
Vendor # 183 SubTotal 335.75

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

672 COOKS LOCKSMITH SVS 4001.83
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003364.000 08/27/2018 44143 30251 309478 TOWN HALL DOOR SECURITY KEYS 131.04
Vendor # 672 SubTotal 131.04

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

135 CORE AND MAIN LP 32206.54
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44144 30252 J108358 3" ,METER 1418.25
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44144 30252 J130435 METER PARTS 7000.00
Vendor # 135 SubTotal 8418.25

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

110 CRUM'S HEATING & COOLING 2567.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020364.000 08/27/2018 44145 30253 REPAIR AIR CONDITIONER 198.00
101002362.000 08/27/2018 44145 30253 REPAIR AIR CONDITIONER 129.00
Vendor # 110 SubTotal 327.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

87 CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS 345.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025213.000 08/27/2018 44146 30254 1045727 MONTHLY RENTAL 36.00
606025213.000 08/27/2018 44146 30254 1045547 5 BAGS OF SALT 57.50
Vendor # 87 SubTotal 93.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 9241.39
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025433.000 08/27/2018 44147 30255 080-99005 SERVICE ON GENERATOR AFTER 468.75
Vendor # 570 SubTotal 468.75

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

266 DAN CRISTIANI INC 171816.27
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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601025345.000 08/27/2018 44148 30256 67319 REPAIRS ON ALLISON LANE 4250.00
601025345.000 08/27/2018 44148 30256 67313 EMERGENCY ON WATER REPAIR 12526.31
Vendor # 266 SubTotal 16776.31

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
604428000.000 08/27/2018 44120 30228 105654 METER DEPOSIT REFUNDS 62.93
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 62.93

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

137 DEACON, THERESA S 2700.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020361.000 08/27/2018 44203 30303 CLEANING PD 375.00
Vendor # 137 SubTotal 375.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

162 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS CO 8199.23
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025124.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 209.03
601025124.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 181.39
101301124.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 148.75
101020124.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 468.01
101002124.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 30.49
101003112.000 08/02/2018 44045 44045 SHORT/LONG TERM DISABILITY 27.59
Vendor # 162 SubTotal 1065.26

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

73 DELTA SERVICES LLC 99201.44
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025362.000 08/27/2018 44149 30257 82580 CENTER LIFT STATION 3792.90
Vendor # 73 SubTotal 3792.90

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

105 DOHENY'S COMMERCIAL 3171.68
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001364.000 08/07/2018 44069 30188 244553 DECK CHAIRS 1360.87
Vendor # 105 SubTotal 1360.87

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

3 DUKE ENERGY 194236.47
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020351.000 08/01/2018 44026 30164 75202935010 POLICE ELECTRIC 1085.35
606025354.000 08/01/2018 44028 30166 2610-3615-01-0 WW ELECTRIC PLANT 4165.69
601025354.000 08/01/2018 44028 30166 6510-3615-01-6 WATER ELECTRIC 14267.77
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44060 30180 4750-2942-01-4 PUMP HOUSE ELECTRIC 1064.17
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44060 30180 9410-3644-01-6 CONCESSION STAND ELECTRIC 42.38
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204001351.000 08/07/2018 44060 30180 3750-2942-01-9 OUTDOOR ELECTRIC 67.67
444999450.000 08/09/2018 44086 30204 73503796012 STOPLIGHT CAMPRUN PKWY 16.81
201001355.000 08/13/2018 44093 30207 9310-3615-01-0 OUTDOOR LIGHTING CHARGES 2599.18
101020351.000 08/29/2018 44232 30316 7520-2935-01-0 ELECTRIC POLICE DEPARTMENT 1016.13
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44236 30320 6510-3615-01-6 WATER ELECTRIC/WATER PLANT 13505.71
606025354.000 08/29/2018 44236 30320 2610-3615-01-0 WW PLANT ELECTRIC 3949.57
Vendor # 3 SubTotal 41780.43

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

1 E&B PAVING INC 130612.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
103000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ALLENTOWN RD PROJECT 75% 31389.62
103000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ALLENTOWN RD PROJECT 25% 10463.20
103000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ALLENTOWN RD PROJECT - 3377.71
104000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ST JOE RD PROJECT - 75% INDOT 58422.88
104000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ST JOE RD PROJECT - 25% TOWN 19474.30
104000441.000 08/23/2018 44215 30312 18072 ST JOE RD PROJECT - CHANGE 7484.79
Vendor # 11 SubTotal 130612.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

401 EARTH FIRST 3678.88
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44150 30258 134468 BRUSH CLARK COUNTY 243.00
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44150 30258 134679 BRUSH CLARK COUNTY 143.70
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44150 30258 133768 BRUSH CLARK COUNTY 168.60
101301369.000 08/27/2018 44150 30258 134067 PRO TOP SOIL 174.00
Vendor # 401 SubTotal 729.30

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

12 ECONO SIGN AND BARRICADE LLC 770.98
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301369.000 08/27/2018 44152 30259 10-946188 SIGNS 770.98
Vendor # 12 SubTotal 770.98

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

284 ECOTECH 47055.73
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025369.000 08/27/2018 44153 30260 790118 TRASH REMOVAL 122.61
606025369.000 08/27/2018 44153 30260 788268 TRANSPORT FEE 2125.91
Vendor # 284 SubTotal 2248.52

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

208 ELDER, JACOB C 37366.68
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003316.000 08/01/2018 44031 30169 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 4333.33
Vendor # 208 SubTotal 4333.33
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

230 ESTES WASTE SOLUTIONS 378.80
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44070 30189 22737 POOL DUMPSTER 95.00
Vendor # 230 SubTotal 95.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 4680.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025356.000 08/27/2018 44154 30261 20180804 CLEANING WATER/SEWER BILLING 180.00
601025356.000 08/27/2018 44154 30261 20180812 CLEANING WATER/SEWER BILLING 80.00
601025356.000 08/27/2018 44154 30261 20180818 CLEANING WATER/SEWER BILLING 180.00
606025356.000 08/27/2018 44154 30261 2018080719 CLEANING WATER/SEWER BILLING 180.00
606025356.000 08/27/2018 44154 30261 20180729 CLEANING WATER WW BILLING 80.00
Vendor # 467 SubTotal 700.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

259 FILE MANAGEMENT PROS LLC 522.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101002361.000 08/27/2018 44155 30262 10565 SMALL BOXES SHREDDED 522.00
Vendor # 259 SubTotal 522.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

194 FINNEGAN PIN DISTRIBUTION 332.85
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025299.000 08/27/2018 44156 30263 215454 BATTERY 96.95
Vendor # 194 SubTotal 96.95

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

265 GOTTA GO 5384.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301381.000 08/27/2018 44157 30264 0000036657 DUMP AND RETURN 320.00
Vendor # 265 SubTotal 320.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

312 GRAINGER 1182.38
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025432.000 08/27/2018 44158 30265 9846224229 REPLACEMENT EYE WASH 84.00
Vendor # 312 SubTotal 84.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

66 H. J. UMBAUGH & ASSOCIATES LLP 26925.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025220.000 08/27/2018 44159 30266 153905 ENGAGEMENT LETTERS SBOA 1625.00
606025356.000 08/27/2018 44159 30266 153905 ENGAGEMENT LETTERS SBOA 300.00
Vendor # 66 SubTotal 1925.00
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
681 HACH COMPANY 2779.94
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44161 30268 11081100 CHEMICALS 90.84
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44161 30268 11042876 CHEMICALS 69.27
Vendor # 681 SubTotal 160.11
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
211 HIGH SPIRITS MANAGEMENT INC 15500.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025313.000 08/01/2018 44029 30167 TOS11 CERTIFIED WATER OPERATOR IN 1000.00
601025313.000 08/01/2018 44029 30167 TOS012 CERTIFIED WATER OPERATOR IN 1000.00
601025313.000 08/27/2018 44162 30269 TOS007 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 1000.00
601025313.000 08/27/2018 44162 30269 TOS0013 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 1000.00
601025313.000 08/27/2018 44162 30269 TOS0014 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 1000.00
601025313.000 08/27/2018 44162 30269 TOS0015 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 1000.00
Vendor # 211 SubTotal 6000.00
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
94 HR AFFILIATES LLC 31081.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44160 30267 IVC050000049 JUNE CONSULTING 1875.00
465
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44160 30267 IVC050000049 OVERAGE FOR 4.21 HOURS 526.25
465
Vendor # 94 SubTotal 2401.25
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
195 HUBER TECHNOLOGY 52194.78
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025344.000 08/27/2018 44163 30270 CD10016934 SCREEN REPAIR 49391.18
Vendor # 195 SubTotal 49391.18
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
528 HUMANA INSURANCE CO 167488.66
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003112.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 664.09
101002124.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 1061.60
101020124.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 8723.15
101301124.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 2025.51
601025124.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 2578.43
606025124.000 08/03/2018 44049 44049 GROUP HEALTH 3755.55
750000750.000 08/03/2018 44050 44050 EMPLOYEE PORTION GROUP 3364.44
Vendor # 528 SubTotal 22172.77
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

270 ICE MILLER LLP 30000.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
445999394.000 08/09/2018 44083 30201 01401048453 BAN CONSULTANTS 30000.00
Vendor # 270 SubTotal 30000.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

2 IDEM-RULE 13 COORDINATOR 50.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301386.000 08/21/2018 44116 30218 20180814 PERMIT FEE FOR TOWN NOI WITH 50.00
Vendor # 2 SubTotal 50.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

172 IN DEPT OF REVENUE 1111.99
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001396.000 08/21/2018 44111 44111 182002341764 JULY 2018 SALES TAX 455.25

4

Vendor # 172 SubTotal 455.25

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

450 IN DEPT OF REVENUE 132012.07
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025300.000 08/17/2018 44108 44108 182002339742 JULY SALES TAX 11138.32

3

Vendor # 450 SubTotal 11138.32

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

504 INDIANA OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY 835.38
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020324.000 08/27/2018 44165 30272 2727268 MONTHLY IDACS 103.39
Vendor # 504 SubTotal 103.39

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

22 INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS INC 202148.23
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025312.000 08/27/2018 44167 30274 2946 10' INSERTAVALVE FOR SHIRLEY 9136.00
601025312.000 08/27/2018 44167 30274 2924 12" UBSTAVALVE 10400.00
Vendor # 22 SubTotal 19536.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

47 INPRS 1977 FUND 133827.84
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
737000737.000 08/03/2018 44040 44040 EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 949.12
101020127.000 08/03/2018 44041 44041 TOWN'S PORTION INPRS 6485.76
737000737.000 08/17/2018 44099 44099 EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 949.12

101020127.000 08/17/2018 44100 44100 TOWN'S PORTION INPRS 6485.76
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737000737.000 08/31/2018 44221
101020127.000 08/31/2018 44222
Vendor # 47 SubTotal
VENDOR # NAME
166 INPRS CIVIL
APPROPRIATION DATE APV #
101002123.000 08/03/2018 44039
101003112.000 08/03/2018 44039
101020123.000 08/03/2018 44039
101301123.000 08/03/2018 44039
601025123.000 08/03/2018 44039
606025123.000 08/03/2018 44039
101314132.000 08/03/2018 44039
101002123.000 08/17/2018 44098
101003112.000 08/17/2018 44098
101020123.000 08/17/2018 44098
101301123.000 08/17/2018 44098
601025123.000 08/17/2018 44098
606025123.000 08/17/2018 44098
101314132.000 08/17/2018 44098
101002123.000 08/31/2018 44220
101003112.000 08/31/2018 44220
101020123.000 08/31/2018 44220
101301123.000 08/31/2018 44220
601025123.000 08/31/2018 44220
606025123.000 08/31/2018 44220
101314132.000 08/31/2018 44220
Vendor # 166 SubTotal
VENDOR # NAME
190 INSCCU
APPROPRIATION DATE APV #
780000780.000 08/03/2018 44038
780000780.000 08/03/2018 44044
780000780.000 08/17/2018 44097
780000780.000 08/31/2018 44219
Vendor # 190 SubTotal
VENDOR # NAME
167 IRS 941
APPROPRIATION DATE APV #
731000731.000 08/01/2018 44023
732000732.000 08/01/2018 44023
733000733.000 08/01/2018 44023
732000732.000 08/03/2018 44037
733000733.000 08/03/2018 44037

44221 EMPLOYEE PORTION INPRS 949.12
44222 TOWN'S PORTION INPRS 6485.76
22304.64

YTD BALANCE

106750.57
CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
44039 INPRS 545.06
44039 INPRS 202.71
44039 INPRS 409.56
44039 INPRS 999.08
44039 INPRS 1342.17
44039 INPRS 1793.39
44039 INPRS 415.05
44098 INPRS 553.58
44098 INPRS 202.71
44098 INPRS 409.56
44098 INPRS 876.99
44098 INPRS 1393.84
44098 INPRS 3007.99
44098 INPRS 245.77
44220 INPRS 545.06
44220 INPRS 207.52
44220 INPRS 409.56
44220 INPRS 937.33
44220 INPRS 1261.71
44220 INPRS 1701.53
44220 INPRS 245.77
17705.94

YTD BALANCE

2215.00
CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
44038 CHILD SUPPORT 120.00
44044 5643 ANNUAL SUPPORT MAINT FEE 55.00
44097 CHILD SUPPORT 120.00
44219 CHILD SUPPORT 120.00
415.00

YTD BALANCE

279013.70
CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
44023 FEDERAL 941 188.56
44023 FICA 524.60
44023 MEDICARE 122.70
44037 FICA/SS 5832.10
44037 MEDICARE 2196.14
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731000731.000 08/03/2018 44037 44037 FEDERAL 941 6789.37
732000732.000 08/17/2018 44096 44096 FICA/SS 6412.52
733000733.000 08/17/2018 44096 44096 MEDICARE 2586.52
731000731.000 08/17/2018 44096 44096 FEDERAL 941 5646.01
732000732.000 08/31/2018 44218 44218 FICA/SS 4740.92
733000733.000 08/31/2018 44218 44218 MEDICARE 1893.16
731000731.000 08/31/2018 44218 44218 FEDERAL 941 5637.82
731000731.000 08/31/2018 44229 44229 FEDERAL 941 188.56
732000732.000 08/31/2018 44229 44229 FICA 524.60
733000733.000 08/31/2018 44229 44229 MEDICARE 122.70
Vendor # 167 SubTotal 43406.28
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
538 IRS 945 5529.70
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
731000731.000 08/01/2018 44021 44021 FEDERAL 945 590.44
731000731.000 08/31/2018 44227 44227 FEDERAL 945 590.44
Vendor # 538 SubTotal 1180.88
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
156 IRVING MATERIALS 2709.31
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44168 30275 70556632 COMMERICAL STONE 753.81
Vendor # 156 SubTotal 753.81
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
145 ISU 95886.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025118.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 13941.00
2018
606025118.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 22305.00
2018
101301341.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 14870.00
2018
101020341.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 30669.00
2018
101003341.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 10223.00
2018
204001126.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, 2018-2019 PACKAGE RENEWAL 930.00
2018
101003341.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, CYBER LIABILITY CIVIL 782.67
2018
601025118.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, CYBER LIABILITY WATER 782.67
2018
606025118.000 08/22/2018 44177 30219 AUGUST 18, CYBER LIABILITY WW 782.66
2018

Vendor # 145

SubTotal

95286.00
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

447 IUPPS 3902.40
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025499.000 08/27/2018 44169 30276 71517 MONTHLY PER TICKET 259.83
606025499.000 08/27/2018 44169 30276 71517 MONTHLY PER TICKET 259.82
Vendor # 447 SubTotal 519.65

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

98 J&C LAWN AND LANDSCAPE 10875.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101314394.000 08/27/2018 44170 30277 29573 813 GEORGIAN AVE 150.00
606025366.000 08/27/2018 44170 30277 30385 WEEKLY LAWN CARE 650.00
601025366.000 08/27/2018 44170 30277 30385 WEEKLY LAWN CARE 1110.00
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44170 30277 30385 WEEKLY LAWN CARE 1485.00
Vendor # 98 SubTotal 3395.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

101 JACKSON, BARBARA 2200.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101002361.000 08/27/2018 44133 30241 081818 CLEANING CT OFFICE 500.00
Vendor # 101 SubTotal 500.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

301 JACOBI SALES 1193.79
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001364.000 08/07/2018 44072 30191 HS39406 LAWN MOWER MAINTENANCE 136.57
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44171 30278 HS39406 REPAIRS TO LAWNMOWER 136.57
601025432.000 08/27/2018 44171 30278 HC69258 SERVICE ON EXCAVATOR 62.43
606025432.000 08/27/2018 44171 30278 HC69258 SERVICE ON EXCAVATOR 62.42
Vendor # 301 SubTotal 397.99

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

38 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ INC 99826.98
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0413 PARRISH, ZONING ORDINANCE 1749.01
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0426 PAVING QUOTE PACKAGE 4019.22
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0428 INSPECTION SHIRLEY AVE CCG 9267.22
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0429 BUTLER ROAD SURVEY 5591.80
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0417 SR 60 FORCE MAIN 930.00
101003314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0433 HOLMANS LANE WATER MAIN 1122.50
101301314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0372 18073 BUTLER ROAD SURVEY AND 3014.25
101301314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0368 18007 2018 ANNUAL PAVING 276.11
101301314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0370 18064 BRANDON CIRCLE 560.00
101301314.000 08/27/2018 44172 30279 18-0371 18072 SHIRLEY AVE CCG PAVING 8105.81
Vendor # 38 SubTotal 34635.92
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

676 JEFFERSONVILLE WASTEWATER DEPT 409.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44240 30324 0028442 DRAINAGE UTICA PIKE 3.50
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44240 30324 0028044 3000 HOLMANS 38.50
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44240 30324 0028002 3221 HOLMANS LANE 3.50
Vendor # 676 SubTotal 45.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

61 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 45923.85
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025360.000 08/27/2018 44173 30280 6130711 MOUNT AND BALANCE TIRES 443.43
101020363.000 08/27/2018 44173 30280 6130043 LINE CAR 19.95
101020363.000 08/27/2018 44173 30280 6129652 REPLACED FRONT AND REAR 503.42
101020363.000 08/27/2018 44173 30280 6129501 OIL CHANGE 774.56
229020391.000 08/27/2018 44174 30281 1FTEW1EG5J FORD F-150 XLT 4WD SUPERCREW 37550.28

FB67632

Vendor # 61 SubTotal 39291.64

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

599 JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT SERVICES 13253.92
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
756000756.000 08/03/2018 44042 44042 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 530.19
757000757.000 08/03/2018 44042 44042 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 246.80
756000756.000 08/17/2018 44101 44101 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 530.19
757000757.000 08/17/2018 44101 44101 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 246.80
756000756.000 08/31/2018 44223 44223 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 530.19
757000757.000 08/31/2018 44223 44223 DEF COMP 457 PLAN 246.80
Vendor # 599 SubTotal 2330.97

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
604428000.000 08/27/2018 44121 30229 110572 METER DEPOSIT REFUND 100.00
601025322.000 08/27/2018 44121 30229 110572 CREDIT ON ACCOUNT 38.90
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 138.90

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

130 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER 68144.70
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020441.000 08/27/2018 44175 30282 476425 44" LIGHT BAR 1199.00
101020363.000 08/27/2018 44175 30282 372793 PANEL, SILL CLADDING, DR ASSY 2303.05
Vendor # 130 SubTotal 3502.05

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

268 JOSH LANDERS 180.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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204001242.000 08/07/2018 44065 30184 88073766 LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 180.00
Vendor # 268 SubTotal 180.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

71 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 16830.56
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025373.000 08/01/2018 44030 30168 2577 POSTAGE FOR SAMPLES 3.75
601025213.000 08/01/2018 44030 30168 1636 ONLINE SERVICES FOR 52.97
601025321.000 08/01/2018 44030 30168 2832 STAMPS FOR BILLING OFFICE 100.00
101020441.000 08/29/2018 44235 30319 506371292 FLOOR MATS FOR F-150 FORD 217.90
Vendor # 71 SubTotal 374.62

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

479 KENTUCKY TRUCK SALES 203.83
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025399.000 08/27/2018 44176 30283 01P109188 PANEL, SUPPORT, DASH STERLING 99.75
Vendor # 479 SubTotal 99.75

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

114 KRON'S 95.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001442.000 08/07/2018 44071 30190 37317 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 95.00
Vendor # 114 SubTotal 95.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101314394.000 08/01/2018 44025 30163 6311 REFUND PERMIT 2018-1042 650.00
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 650.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

584 LAWN CURE OF SOUTHERN INDIANA 385.20
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44184 30284 474329 SUMMER LAWN APPLICATION 48.15
Vendor # 584 SubTotal 48.15

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

15 LEADS ONLINE 1758.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020314.000 08/27/2018 44185 30285 246932 TRACK INVESTIGATION SYSTEM 1758.00
Vendor # 15 SubTotal 1758.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

407 LEHIGH HANSON 1874.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44186 30286 3916937 ASPHALT AND ROCK 800.65
Vendor # 407 SubTotal 800.65
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

635 LIVING WATERS COMPANY INC 17232.99
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44187 30287 0085803-IN RATE VALVE, TUBE FOR 2154.00
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44187 30287 0085706-IN SOLO G2 INDICATOR CHLOR 11446.00
Vendor # 635 SubTotal 13600.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

82 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS 5146.77
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001221.000 08/07/2018 44073 30192 44822 COMPUTER REPAIR 60.00
101020213.000 08/27/2018 44190 30290 45299 TONERS 90.00
101314236.000 08/27/2018 44190 30290 45320 AUGUST 2018 QUARTERLY MAINT 323.32
601025344.000 08/27/2018 44190 30290 DRIVER CONFIGURED 60.00
606025499.000 08/27/2018 44190 30290 45041 QUARTERLY MAINT 79.13
Vendor # 82 SubTotal 612.45

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL CO 85863.93
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203411 WATER PORTION FUEL 176.42
606025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203411 WW PORTION FUEL 176.42
101301225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203411 S&S FUEL 529.26
101301225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203334 S&S FUEL 163.02
606025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203334 WW FUEL 190.19
601025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203334 WATER PORTION FUEL 54.34
601025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203272 WATER PORTION FUEL 213.79
606025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203272 WW PORTION 213.79
101301225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203272 S&S FUEL 641.38
101301225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203315 S&S FUEL 806.30
606025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203315 WW PORTION 940.68
601025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203315 WATER PORTION 268.77
229020391.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203334 POLICE PORTION 950.95
229020391.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203315 POLICE PORTION 4703.39
101301225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203135 FUEL FOR PACKER 903.68
606025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203135 WW PORTION 301.22
601025225.000 08/27/2018 44188 30288 203135 WATER PORTION 301.22
Vendor # 559 SubTotal 11534.82

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

269 MAZERELLAS 378.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44074 30193 242696 PIZZA FOR THE POOL 2017-2018 378.00
Vendor # 269 SubTotal 378.00
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

78 MENARDS 2942.52
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44189 30289 73728 DUCT TAPE & OTHER 22.19
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44189 30289 76496 DRAIN PAN, TRANSFER 80.46
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44189 30289 77189 PVC MALE ADAPTER, MICRO MECH 19.65
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44189 30289 75848 DIEHARD, CHARGER CASCADE, 243.58
Vendor # 78 SubTotal 365.88

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025322.000 08/27/2018 44123 30231 116758 CREDIT ON ACCOUNT 208.16
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 208.16

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

483 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 17605.08
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025124.000 08/03/2018 44046 30172 TM05712390 GROUP DENTAL INS 91.37
101003112.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 53.36
101002124.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 149.40
101020124.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 1125.91
101301124.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 319.82
601025124.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 269.38
606025124.000 08/18/2018 44110 30213 GROUP DENTAL INS 329.28
Vendor # 483 SubTotal 2338.52

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

492 MOTOROLA 8730.50
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020442.000 08/27/2018 44191 30291 16008446 POLICE RADIOS 4383.75
Vendor # 492 SubTotal 4383.75

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

488 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 1000.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101002321.000 08/01/2018 44024 30162 790004408010 POSTAGE 500.00

1409

Vendor # 488 SubTotal 500.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

159 NEWS & TRIBUNE 270.05
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101314113.000 08/27/2018 44192 30292 1471761 BZA 612 E UTICA VARIANCE 16.61

Vendor # 159

SubTotal

16.61
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

100 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES 3463.25
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025319.000 08/29/2018 44225 30313 409441 YSI OPTICAL FIELD DO METER 1381.21
Vendor # 100 SubTotal 1381.21

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

376 NORTHERN SAFETY 5599.21
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

606025319.000 08/27/2018 44193 30293 409441 YSI OPTICAL FIELD DO 1381.21v
606025319.000 08/27/2018 44193 30293 YSI OPTICAL FIELD DO -1381.21v

606025333.000 08/27/2018 44194 30294 903049760 LED RECHARGE FLASHLIGHT 2 169.54
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44194 30294 903049760 DEWALT FIXED HEADBAND EAR 43.33
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44194 30294 903051835 RECHARGE FLASHLIGHT 2 170.93
Vendor # 376 SubTotal 383.80

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC 2174.70
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025360.000 08/27/2018 44195 30295 0925-240357 OIL FILTER/MOTOR OIL 72.97
601025360.000 08/27/2018 44195 30295 0925-240573 DETAILER, ANTIFREEZE 111.92
601025360.000 08/27/2018 44195 30295 0925-221667 ADJ SLEEVE 19.51
101301365.000 08/27/2018 44195 30295 0925-239132 2.5 GAL DEF FLUID 70.74
Vendor # 240 SubTotal 275.14

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

322 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA 902.93
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$4124-18-3414 CONCESSIONS 62.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S4124-18-3415 CONCESSIONS 34.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$4124-18-3416 CONCESSIONS 42.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$4124-18-3419 CONCESSIONS 51.95
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$424-18-3420 CONCESSIONS 42.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S4124-18-3421 CONCESSIONS 27.47
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$4124-18-3422 CONCESSIONS 28.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S4124-18-3418 CONCESSIONS 30.99
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44075 30194 S$4124-18-3417 CONCESSIONS 42.99
Vendor # 322 SubTotal 366.35

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

250 PATRICK MORRIS 61.20
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025380.000 08/27/2018 44124 30232 40808 TESTING FEE FOR DSL LICENSE 30.00
Vendor # 250 SubTotal 30.00
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VENDOR #
49

APPROPRIATION
101003111.000
101003121.000
101003122.000
601025111.000
601025111.000
601025111.000
606025111.000
606025111.000
606025111.000
703001381.000
702000702.000
101002111.000
101003112.000
101003121.000
101003122.000
101020111.000
101020112.000
101301112.000
101314111.000
204001111.000
204001121.000
204001122.000
256001500.000
601025111.000
601025111.000
601025111.000
606025111.000
606025111.000
606025111.000
702000702.000
101002111.000
101002323.000
101003112.000
101003121.000
101003122.000
101020111.000
101020111.000
101020112.000
101020113.000
101301112.000
101314111.000
204001111.000
204001121.000

NAME
PAYROLL FUND

DATE APV #
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44020
08/01/2018 44022
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44036
08/03/2018 44043
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095
08/17/2018 44095

CHECK #
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44020
44022
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44036
44043
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095
44095

PO #

INVOICE #

YTD BALANCE
2715553.24

DESCRIPTION

TC Council Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare
Water Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare
WW Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare
MPP Retired Police Officer's
DIRECT DEPOSIT MPP & TC
CT Salaries

TC Executive Secretary
Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare

PD Police Officer's Salaries
PD Sec/Records Clerks Salaries
S&S Salaries

BC Building Comm. Salary
PR Pool Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare

PD Police Grants

Water Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare
WW Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare
DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING
CT Salaries

CT Cell Phone Allowance
TC Executive Secretary
Empr Liability FICA

Empr Liability Medicare

PD PTO CASH OUT

PD Police Officer's Salaries
PD Sec/Records Clerks Salaries
PD Police Officers Longevity
S&S Salaries

BC Building Comm. Salary
PR Pool Salaries

Empr Liability FICA

AMOUNT
2115.30
131.15
30.68
1057.65
65.56
15.32
1057.65
65.59
15.35
7254.98
9789.03
3838.46
1427.56
1086.08
670.13
27790.44
2884.22
7035.92
2922.88
8043.90
498.70
116.62
1651.32
9451.91
568.44
132.92
12629.10
762.83
178.40
58893.65
3838.46
60.00
1427.56
962.60
768.54
1772.44
27790.44
2884.22
8568.60
6175.71
1730.76
5798.00
359.51
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204001122.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Empr Liability Medicare 84.07
229020391.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 PD SGT CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 90.00
601025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Water Salaries 9815.85
601025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Empr Liability FICA 591.03
601025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Empr Liability Medicare 138.19
606025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 WW Salaries 21183.01
606025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Empr Liability FICA 1293.12
606025111.000 08/17/2018 44095 44095 Empr Liability Medicare 302.46
702000702.000 08/17/2018 44102 44102 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 73611.46
101002111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 CT Salaries 3838.46
101003112.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 TC Executive Secretary 1427.56
101003121.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability FICA 954.66
101003122.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability Medicare 615.44
101020111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 PD Police Officer's Salaries 27790.44
101020112.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 PD Sec/Records Clerks Salaries 2884.22
101301112.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 S&S Salaries 6108.58
101314111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 BC Building Comm. Salary 1730.76
204001111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 PR Pool Salaries 2049.47
204001121.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability FICA 127.08
204001122.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability Medicare 29.71
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Water Salaries 9273.81
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability FICA 557.41
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability Medicare 130.37
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 WW Salaries 12120.26
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability FICA 731.31
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44216 44216 Empr Liability Medicare 171.06
702000702.000 08/31/2018 44224 44224 DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 50879.98
101003111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 TC Council Salaries 2115.30
101003121.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability FICA 131.15
101003122.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability Medicare 30.68
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Water Salaries 1057.65
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability FICA 65.56
601025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability Medicare 15.32
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 WW Salaries 1057.65
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability FICA 65.59
606025111.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 Empr Liability Medicare 15.35
703001381.000 08/31/2018 44226 44226 MPP Retired Police Officer's 7254.98
702000702.000 08/31/2018 44228 44228 DIRECT DEPOSIT MPP & TC 9789.03

Vendor # 49 SubTotal 474446.61

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
588 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE 5703.10

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001364.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 201395 NUTS, BOLTS AND SCREWS 42.56
204001362.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 201228 INSECT SPRAY 11.79
204001362.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 201229 KEY CUT 1.99
204001362.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 200021 WEED/BUG SPRAY AND HAND 34.06
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204001362.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 199960 HOSE REEL/PAINT 100.77
204001364.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 201064 MARKING AND MARKING ORANGE 76.22
204001364.000 08/07/2018 44077 30196 110103 MASKING TAPE, WIRE ROLLER 77.57
601025432.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 200715 BLUE MED DUTY TARP 89.99
601025432.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 201093 PLASTIC TUBING CUTTER 23.49
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 201022 OUTLET CORD, ADAPTOR 28.98
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 200969 PERCUSSION BIT, NUTS, BOLTS, 42.92
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 200434 HITCH PIN, TOW CHAIN, STEP 217.96
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 201304 RUBBER HOSE 38.99
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 201316 KEY CUT 7.46
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 201999 CT NATURAL, TENSILES FENCE 39.28
601025333.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 202136 PVC MALE ADAPTOR 3.58
101301242.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 196293 NUTS BOLTS 18.99
101301242.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 196252 METAL 9.98
601025363.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 200846 PPE FOR NEW HIRE 17.07
101301242.000 08/27/2018 44196 30296 200306 TOILET REPAIR 13.49
Vendor # 588 SubTotal 897.14

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

678 PHOENIX PROCESS EQUIPMENT 7139.58
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025397.000 08/27/2018 44197 30297 0051542-IN CHEMICALS 3864.88
Vendor # 678 SubTotal 3864.88

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

102 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH 790.43
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020242.000 08/27/2018 44117 30225 PETTY CASH DOLLAR TREE/STORAGE 4.28
101020321.000 08/27/2018 44117 30225 PETTY CASH POSTAGE/US POST OFFICE 9.70
101020242.000 08/27/2018 44117 30225 PETTY CASH WATER/JC DISTRIBUTION 43.75
101020321.000 08/27/2018 44117 30225 PETTY CASH POSTAGE/POST OFFICE 7.83
101020321.000 08/27/2018 44117 30225 PETTY CASH FUSE AND FOG CAPSULE/O'REILLY 8.02
Vendor # 102 SubTotal 73.58

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

16 REPUBLIC PNEUMATICS 233.70
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44212 30311 42100 AEON PD LUBE CASE 233.70
Vendor # 16 SubTotal 233.70

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

202 RETAILERS SUPPLY 752.42
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025356.000 08/27/2018 44198 30298 371848 TORK TOWEL, BATH TISSUE, SOAP, 752.42
Vendor # 202 SubTotal 752.42
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VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
358 SELLERSBURG POOL 1070.43
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001227.000 08/07/2018 44062 30181 PETTY CASH CONCESSION ITEMS 156.12
204001442.000 08/07/2018 44062 30181 PETTY CASH LAPTOP RETURN FOR A 68.90
Vendor # 358 SubTotal 225.02
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
10 SELLERSBURG SEWER & WATER 4355.83
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020353.000 08/06/2018 44053 30173 101277 WATER/WW POLICE DEPARTMENT 34.64
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44059 30179 101279 WILKERSON PARK WATER 12.85
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44059 30179 100368 POOL WATER 286.64
606025354.000 08/29/2018 44230 30314 104266 701 BEAN ROAD 205.08
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44230 30314 101324 316 EAST UTICA STREET 42.81
Vendor # 10 SubTotal 582.02
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
99999 MISCELLANEOUS (BLANKET) 3376.59
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025322.000 08/27/2018 44118 30226 119925 CREDIT ON ACCOUNT 18.44
Vendor # 99999 SubTotal 18.44
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
168 SILVER CREEK WATER CORP. 17050.34
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025398.000 08/16/2018 44106 30211 106418 GILOLA HYDRANT 13.62
601025542.000 08/16/2018 44106 30211 129127 METRON HYDRANT MTR 7.96
606025393.000 08/16/2018 44106 30211 123302 USUAGE CHARGES 712.40
601025443.000 08/29/2018 44231 30315 110499 PLUM CREEK CONNECTION 1113.88
Vendor # 168 SubTotal 1847.86
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
274 SPECTRUM 11033.78
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020323.000 08/06/2018 44055 30175 929072501072 POLICE DEPT PHONE 727.75
818
101002323.000 08/06/2018 44056 30176 115484402072 CT PHONE 173.00
818
204001351.000 08/07/2018 44058 30178 922834801080 POOL WIFI 119.99
118
101020324.000 08/09/2018 44084 30202 107926501080 IDACS 75.00
118
101020323.000 08/13/2018 44092 30206 913379001080 HIGH SPEED DATA 105.00
318
601025323.000 08/16/2018 44107 30212 112833401080 BILLING INTERNET 79.99

418



Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015 Page : 24

Vendor Detail History Date : 12/03/2018 08:36:42 PM

VEND_HISTORY.FRX
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601025323.000 08/22/2018 44181 30222 918002001081 3221 HOLMANS LANE 158.81
618

Vendor # 274 SubTotal 1439.54

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

366 STANTEC INC 41366.80
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44199 30299 1387195 STORM WATER ADVISORY 371.00
101301394.000 08/27/2018 44199 30299 1387240 ONGOING SUPPORT FOR 159.00
606025391.000 08/27/2018 44199 30299 1387240 ONGOING SUPPORT FOR 408.00
Vendor # 366 SubTotal 938.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

113 STRAEFFER PUMP & SUPPLY 56671.07
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025362.000 08/27/2018 44200 30300 24574 SEWAGE PUMP REPAIRS 979.50
606025362.000 08/27/2018 44200 30300 24517 RAIL SYSTEM REPAIR 315.00
Vendor # 113 SubTotal 1294.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

198 STRIEGEL DESIGN CONSTRUCTION 4489.88
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025312.000 08/27/2018 44201 30301 7311811 REPAIR TO CHLORINE FEED INTO 2497.64
Vendor # 198 SubTotal 2497.64

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

228 SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC 2230.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001317.000 08/07/2018 44078 30197 2529056 HOOK 350.00
204001317.000 08/07/2018 44078 30197 2540256 WONDER WOMAN 395.00
204001317.000 08/07/2018 44078 30197 2542945 JAWS 350.00
Vendor # 228 SubTotal 1095.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

701 TANK ENTERTAINMENT 3150.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001317.000 08/07/2018 44079 30198 2018-112 MOVIES AT THE POOL 1300.00
204001362.000 08/07/2018 44079 30198 2018-112 MOVIES AT THE POOL 500.00
Vendor # 701 SubTotal 1800.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

653 TEAM EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE 28387.49
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5414692 CLAMPS 337.00
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5411230 MTR PIT, NOTCHES, METER FRAME 525.00
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5416862 VAVLE BOX SCREW 81.56

601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5415093 FORD EMERGENCY REPAIR CLAMP 1500.00
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601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5418312 VALVE BOX 407.80
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5418371 VALVE BOX 211.08
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5418371 VALVE BOX 274.94
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5418066 MJ RS VALVE IL PERMA GRIP 495.00
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5417052 PAINT MARKING STICK 38.00
601025443.000 08/27/2018 44202 30302 5426393 METER PARTS 2984.46
Vendor # 653 SubTotal 6854.84

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 54958.06
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101002314.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54554 YEARLY MSP BUNDLE 316.80
101002314.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 53751 HANDS ON SUPPORT 170.00
101020214.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 53090 CONSULTING PD 101.25
606025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 53750 RESET PHONES AND INTERNET 102.50
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 53750 IT RELATED QUESTIONS, SCANNER 405.00
101003441.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54200 TECH SUPPORT 170.00
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 52329 BALANCE DUE 407.50
601025323.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54456 IT SET UP PHONE FOR RECORDING 355.00
606025323.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54456 IT SET UP PHONE FOR RECORDING 355.00
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54390 NEW COMPUTER AT BILLING 940.23
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54203 REMOVED FAULTY BATTERY BACK 102.50
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54202 INSTALL HARDWARE BILLING 237.50
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54374 BILLABLE PRODUCT UPS APC 148.00
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54201 DIALED IN TO THE AT&T BRIDGE 203.75
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54201 WORKED WITH TIM ONSITE 271.25
601025451.000 08/27/2018 44204 30304 54201 WORKED ON BATTERY BACK UP 136.25
Vendor # 549 SubTotal 4422.53

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY 5498.55
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025219.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329575 TOILET BOWL CLEANER 16.96
601025213.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329621 JUMBO CLIPS, PAPER, STICKY 82.91
101003441.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329407 OFFICE SUPPLIES 57.57
101003441.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329823 OFFICE SUPPLIES 29.97
101003441.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329653 PRINTER PAPER 100.95
601025211.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329541 TAPE WITH DISPENSER REFILL 11.90
101020213.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329620 STAPLES AND PENS 40.99
101002361.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329445 CLEANING SUPPLIES 74.11
601025213.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329520 BLACK PENS, TONER PLATES 150.34
601025213.000 08/27/2018 44205 30305 329438 TONER 85.98
Vendor # 348 SubTotal 651.68

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

562 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC 20000.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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444999450.000 08/01/2018 44033 30171 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY CONTRACT 2500.00
Vendor # 562 SubTotal 2500.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

267 THOMAS MCEWEN 185.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001242.000 08/07/2018 44064 30183 123261 LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 185.00
Vendor # 267 SubTotal 185.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

285 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG 543845.38
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
406650361.000 08/09/2018 44088 44088 1042018 TRANSFER TO CCMG ST JOE RD 7484.79
406650361.000 08/09/2018 44089 44089 1032018 TRANSFER TO CCMG ALLENTOWN 3371.71
606025313.000 08/09/2018 44090 44090 1022018 TRANSFER TO CCMG 35334.73
406650361.000 08/09/2018 44213 44213 TRANSFER TO CCMG FUND FOR 6.00
601025353.000 08/31/2018 44593 44593 AUGUST 2018 RETURN OFFSETS 122.80
601025353.000 08/31/2018 44593 44593 AUGUST 2018 RETURN OFFSETS 137.65
601025353.000 08/31/2018 44593 44593 AUGUST 2018 NSF AUGUST 32.60
601025353.000 08/31/2018 44593 44593 AUGUST 2018 NSF AUGUST 110.00
Vendor # 285 SubTotal 46600.28

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

690 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG WATER 510464.73
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025999.000 08/31/2018 44306 44306 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER 48724.00
601025999.000 08/31/2018 44306 44306 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY DEBT SERVICE 12447.00
Vendor # 690 SubTotal 61171.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

647 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG WW FUND 77133.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025521.000 08/31/2018 44307 44307 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY BOND TRANSFER 19641.00
Vendor # 647 SubTotal 19641.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

324 TREASURER OF STATE 420.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020311.000 08/27/2018 44164 30271 18ISDT-2936 ZACHARD PRICHARD 300.00
101020311.000 08/27/2018 44166 30273 181SDT-3015 BRASWELL 40.00
101020311.000 08/27/2018 44166 30273 181SDT-3016 KNIGHT 40.00
101020311.000 08/27/2018 44166 30273 181SDT-3017 LEWIS 40.00
Vendor # 324 SubTotal 420.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

206 U S POST OFFICE 16761.02

APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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606025321.000 08/13/2018 44094 30208 20180809 JULY LATE NOTICES POSTAGE 196.49
606025321.000 08/13/2018 44094 30208 20180731 AUGUST BILLING 1972.29
Vendor # 206 SubTotal 2168.78
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
23 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 3908.55
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101301232.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0658373 STREET UNIFORMS 27.51
601025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0658373 WW UNIFORMS 60.03
601025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0658373 WATER UNIFORMS 43.23
601025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 0800657173  WATER UNIFORMS 50.15
606025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 0800657173  WW UNIFORMS 60.03
101301232.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 0800657173 STREET UNIFORMS 20.59
101301232.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0659593 STREET UNIFORMS 20.59
101301232.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0660794 STREET UNIFORMS 20.59
601025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0659593 WATER UNIFORMS 50.15
601025131.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0660794 WATER UNIFORMS 53.15
606025352.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0660794 WW UNIFORMS 60.03
606025352.000 08/27/2018 44206 30306 080 0659593 WW UNIFORMS 60.03
Vendor # 23 SubTotal 526.08
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
253 USA BLUE BOOK 6093.41
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025370.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 633999 DEEP SOCKET KIT, RATCHET, SKTS 216.97
606025370.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 639214 STENNER #4 PUMP TUBE WITH 84.00
606025432.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 635183 STENNER VARIABLE SPEED PUMP 764.69
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 650039 PART D 6 COULER BEE BOPPER 229.35
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 648581 WINTERS LEAD FREE WATER TEST 216.38
606025432.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 648411 STENNERS VARIABLE SPPED 703.71
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 642510 CHEMICAL RESISTANT FACE 768.53
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 966434 INSECT REPELLANT, ACID 184.57
606025368.000 08/27/2018 44207 30307 625726 CUPS, LIDS CARTON 162.49
Vendor # 253 SubTotal 3330.69
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
29 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 9588.98
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020352.000 08/29/2018 44233 30317 02-620238677- HEAT AND GAS POLICE 82.79
5091030
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44234 30318 026004975725 957 S INDIANA AVE GAS 17.00
3683774
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44234 30318 026004975752 701 BEAN RD 53.29
574448
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44239 30323 02-600497575- 316 EAST UTICA 19.75
5423845
601025354.000 08/29/2018 44239 30323 02-600497572- 316 EAST UTICA BILLING OFFICE 17.00

5091034
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Vendor # 29 SubTotal 189.83

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

252 VERIZON WIRELESS 17358.84
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101020323.000 08/06/2018 44054 30174 9811505310 OVERVIEW OF LINES 687.88
601025323.000 08/09/2018 44085 30203 981168267 PHONES WATER 21.61
101020323.000 08/21/2018 44115 30217 9812441116 IPAD MONTHLY 30.01
601025323.000 08/22/2018 44183 30224 9812493381 WATER PORTION CELL PHONES 373.33
606025323.000 08/22/2018 44183 30224 9812493381 WW PORTION CELL PHONES 389.86
101301323.000 08/22/2018 44183 30224 9812493381 CIVIL PORTION CELL PHONES 202.48
Vendor # 252 SubTotal 1705.17

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

541 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) 2246.77
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
755000755.000 08/03/2018 44051 44051 GROUP VISION INS 310.26
Vendor # 541 SubTotal 310.26

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

360 VOLUFORMS 593.32
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001221.000 08/07/2018 44080 30199 211291 POOL PASSES 209.32
Vendor # 360 SubTotal 209.32

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

124 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 71463.47
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
204001226.000 08/07/2018 44081 30200 45039 CHEMICALS 483.00
204001226.000 08/07/2018 44081 30200 45104 CHEMICALS 476.00
204001226.000 08/07/2018 44081 30200 45275 CHEMICALS 507.50
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44209 30308 45185 CHEMICALS 1599.00
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44209 30308 45449 CHEMICALS 5785.00
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44209 30308 45601 CHEMICALS 437.00
601025397.000 08/27/2018 44209 30308 45547 CHEMICALS 1407.00
Vendor # 124 SubTotal 10694.50

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

677 WESTERN KY SHOES CORP #2 1147.48
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
601025363.000 08/27/2018 44210 30309 229302 WORK BOOTS SETH EURTON 150.00
601025363.000 08/27/2018 44210 30309 229309 WORK BOOTS AUSTIN 150.00
Vendor # 677 SubTotal 300.00

VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE

262 WILLIAM SPEAR 225.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK # INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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From 08/01/2018 Thru 08/31/2018
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204001242.000 08/07/2018 44063 30182 610444843 LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 225.00
Vendor # 262 SubTotal 225.00
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
332 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS 40142.56
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
606025372.000 08/27/2018 44211 30310 3556A25558 RENTAL EQUIPMENT BLACK 2307.00
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44211 30310 3556A22942 KIT REPAIR, RING, WEAR 8124.61
606025333.000 08/27/2018 44211 30310 3556A21111 DETECTOR LEAKAGE UNIT, KIT O 3084.50
Vendor # 332 SubTotal 13516.11
VENDOR # NAME YTD BALANCE
646 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND KRAFT LLC 16500.00
APPROPRIATION DATE APV # CHECK# PO# INVOICE # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
444999450.000 08/01/2018 44032 30170 AUGUST 2018 MONTHLY CONTRACT 500.00
Vendor # 646 SubTotal 500.00
*** GRAND TOTAL *** 1432241.77



